
\r
\

\

C
ention District

Tentative Budget Hearing
of the

Captiva Erosion Prevention District

'Tween Waters Inn, Ding Darling Room

1595L Captiva Drive

Captiva, Florida 33924

Thursday, September L0, 201,-5

5:0L P.M.

I, r\



td

l dlo:s @ sloz /Iz raquialdas aleo SuuPaH leuu 9

la8pn8 punj lerauag a^ltelual 9-sI0z uorlnlosau o
la8pnB a^rleluaf lo uorldopv S

saxel lxaJolen pv]o3ur^^al a^rle]ual s-sloz uorlnlosau o
(asearlul xe1 oN-aleu lleg palloU) 106Z'0 areu aSellrtA a^rtetuat o

aley a8e11r61 a^llelua1Jo uorldopy y

pJeaH aq ol lrlqnd

llel llou

rapro 01 llef

t^dIO:S @ OI raq uraldas

,26€E pp!Joll 'e^!ldel 'a^!rO e^rldel IS6SI
uulsraleM uaatu

lf, !rls!O uollua^aJd uorsoJl e^!ldel
aql Jo SulreaH latpng a^ltelual

t

z

I

epuaBv



zd

fu elar:a5u e uir reql
:Ag parlrya3

lllrls!O uollua^ar6 uolso:3 enrlde3
aql ]o sJauotss!ruurof ]o pleoS

-pardopv 

au!J_ SI0Z laquraldas ,o 
^eo 

lrOI slqt 8u!.reaq :r1qnd e 1e OJIdOOV A]nO

surllnn alrtA J auorssru.r r.lrol
uasuar a^e0 Jarnsearl

rasrey 'y fuuag fuelaJras
iauilaqzloH suo0 reqS alrn

a;Aog u.rr1 u eu:rreq3

:s/v\olloJ

se se/v\ alo^ aql 'alo^ ol lnd Suraq uodn pue- Jauolssltllulol lq papuolas se/v\ uollou aql
'uorldope sl! pa^ou oq/r\- rauolsslurtuo3 Aq parago se/v\ NOIInIOSIU gNlgglugl lHL

'uorldope s1r uodn Alalelpauul paJJa alel llr/\ uollnlosa.t s!q1 'Z
'1052'0lo alel lleq

-pellor aql Ja^o asparlu! ou sr lllrqi!\ 106z'0 sr ale: a3e;;;tu Surlejado anlteluar gloz/5loz Al aq-L 'I

:leql repuolj 'Alunol aal Jo llulsrO
uollua^ard uolsorl e^rldel aql ]o preo8 turura^o8 aql lq o3^]oslu J.l l8 'luolluSHl '/v\oN

'nzg' LZZ'VOE'l$ se prrlsr0 uollua^aJd uolsor3 en|1de3

aq] ot rasre:ddv Auadord Alunol aa'l aqt Aq pauruar uaaq seq eplroll 'Atunof aal 'puelsl e^rldel
u!ql!/!\ uo!lexel uro.r1 lduaxa tou sasodJnd SulleJado JoJ anlen alqexel sso:3 aqr 'SVlUlH/U\

pue:S9O'OOZ alnlels epuoll ,{q parrnbeJ se Suueaq lrlqnd
e pleq 'epuoll 'Alunof aa'l Jo llrrtsr0 uoltua^ard uorsorl e^rlde] aql Jo preog aqr 'SVIUIHM

'S9O 00Z alnlels epr.ro;3 iq pa:rnbal

se Sulreaq :r1qnd e 3urno1lol aleu a8ellrtA a^rlelual 9IOZ/SIOZ jea^ lplsrl paldope SIOZ '91 raqualda5
uo .epuoll 'Alunol aa'l ]o tltJlsto uollua^ajd uorsoj3 erylde3 aql Jo pteog aql 'SV3U3H/V\

voruo'll 'AJ-Nno3 3l'l
J_ltulsto NotJ-Nl^lud Nolsoul v^tldvl lHl Jo

sulNotsstt t ol lo ouvo8 lH1A8
s-9r02 'oN Norl.nrosru

,{g

'l].vo t^U-fllll NV uol 9Ntot^ou d:grozlsroz uvl^'lvtsH uoi votuo'ti 'AlNnol
lll'oN\nsr v^rldvf uor slxvl r^luo]v^ 0v lo gNrAAl.t l^llvJ-Nl1 lH1 9Nu-doov 'voruo}
'ltNnof llt Jo .t-ltu-Lsto Notl.Nl^lud Notsoul v^t.Ldvl lHl io ouvos lHl- Jo NolJ.n'loslu v



Exh ibit A

Ordinary lncome/Expense
lncome

Ad Valorem Tax

lnterest lncome - Other
Other lncome

Total lncome

Gross Profit

CAPTIVA EROSION PREVENTION DISTRICT

GENERAL BUDGET (Millage Rate .2901)
FTSCAL YEAR 2015 - 2016

Budpet

360,773

Expense

Administrative Expenses
Advertising
Board Meeting
Copier Lease

Dues and Subscriptions
General lnsura nce

Newsletter
Office Supplies and Services

Postage

Rent
Repairs

Telephone
Travel and Per Diem
Utilities
Website and Computer Maintenance

Total Administrative Expenses

Capital Outlay - Equipment

Consulting and Professional Fees

Consulting Fees

Professional Fees

Total Consulting and Professional Fees

cost of collecting Ad Valorem
Property Tax Appraiser Fees

Tax Collector Commissions
Total Cost of Collecting Ad valorem

Operating Reserves

Total Expense

4,000
200

2,400
400

9,250
3,000
5,000
1,000

17 ,LOO
2,000
3,000

10,000
2,200
3.900

63,450

3,000

L36,287
64.328

2(x),615

3,500
6.500

10,000

83,648

360,7L3

Net lncome CI

P3

359,438
t75

1.100
360,7t3



nd

fu elarlaSu e [uJ req]
:48 paurlral:Ag

lll]lsro uorluaAaJd uorsor] e^r]del
aql Jo sJauorssrur.lrol ]o preoS

-patdopv 
aulll 91oz /taqualdas 

Jo Aeo qlol slql 3u!reaq lrlqnd e te olldoov A'lno

surllntA alrtA Jauolss!u.r urol
uasuaI a^eo JaJnseaJl

Jasre) 'v fuuaH fuelarlas
raurlaqzloH srJoo Jreql a]ln

al^o8 turI ueurreq]

se spM alo^ aql'alo^ ol ]nd Suraq uodn pue
:s/rlolloJ

Jauorssluurol lq papuolas se/vl uorlou aql
'uolldope slr pa^ou or1/r\-iauorssr.lurol Aq parago se^/\ NOllnlOSlU gNlggluOl lH1

'uorldope slr uodn A;a1elpauu-ll l]aJJa alel l|/v\ uorlnlosai srql 'z

'paldope aq la8png punt lBJauag a^rleluat 9IOZ/9IOZ rea^ Iersrl aq1 'I

:leql'eplloll
'Alunol aal lo tlrrlsro uorlua^ard uolsorS enqlde3 aqi Aq CUtOSIU J_t lg'lUOJlUlHl'MON

'€r1'098s

lo lunoue aql u! gIoz/sIoz lea^ lelstj lo] latpn8 aq] ]ol aleulllsa anua^al pue suorleltdoldde
aqt quoJ las 'epuoll 'Alunol aa'l lo llrrlsro uollua^aJd uolsorl e^llde] aql 'svlulHA

pue 1590'002 alntels eprroll Aq parrnbar se Sulreaq lrlqnd e plaq'SI0Z
'61 raquagda5 uo 'epuoll 'Alunol aal Jo llrJlsro uollua^ard uorsoJl e^rldel aql'SVIUIHM

'l1vo l^trfllll NV uol
gNlOtAOUd :I|OZ|SWZ UVrA rvlsri UOr r-39On8 ONnl'rVUlNlg lnrJ-Vr-Nll- lHl. gNlldOOV 'VCTUO'u

'Al.NnOl tll io llrur-sro NorlNrnlud Nolsour v^lldvl lHr- ro 0uvo8 rH.l. io Nolrnrosru v

votuoti 'A]-Nnol ltt
1]U1S|O NOtlNl^lud NO|SOUI VAttdVf lH1 iO

sulNotsstWlAol lo ouvos lH-L A8

9-Sr0z oN Not-Ln'loslu


