

Tentative Budget Hearing of the Captiva Erosion Prevention District

'Tween Waters Inn, Ding Darling Room 15951 Captiva Drive Captiva, Florida 33924

Thursday, September 10, 2015 5:01 P.M.

Agenda

Tentative Budget Hearing of the Captiva Erosion Prevention District

Tween Waters Inn 15951 Captiva Drive, Captiva, Florida 33924 September 10 @ 5:01PM

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Public to be Heard
- 4. Adoption of Tentative Millage Rate
 - o Tentative Millage Rate 0.2901 (Rolled Back Rate-No Tax Increase)
 - o Resolution 2015-5 Tentative Levying of Ad Valorem Taxes
- 5. Adoption of Tentative Budget
 - o Resolution 2015-6 Tentative General Fund Budget
- 6. Final Hearing Date September 21, 2015 @ 5:01PM

RESOLUTION NO. 2015-5 BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE CAPTIVA EROSION PREVENTION DISTRICT LEE COUNTY, FLORIDA

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF THE CAPTIVA EROSION PREVENTION DISTRICT OF LEE COUNTY, FLORIDA, ADOPTING THE TENTATIVE LEVYING OF AD VALOREM TAXES FOR CAPTIVA ISLAND, LEE COUNTY, FLORIDA FOR FISCAL YEAR 2015/2016; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the Board of the Captiva Erosion Prevention District of Lee County, Florida, on September 10, 2015 adopted Fiscal Year 2015/2016 Tentative Millage Rate following a public hearing as required by Florida Statute 200.065.

WHEREAS, the Board of the Captiva Erosion Prevention District of Lee County, Florida, held a public hearing as required by Florida Statute 200.065; and

WHEREAS, the gross taxable value for operating purposes not exempt from taxation within Captiva Island, Lee County, Florida has been certified by the Lee County Property Appraiser to the Captiva Erosion Prevention District as \$1,304,227,824.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the governing Board of the Captiva Erosion Prevention District of Lee County, Florida, that:

- 1. The FY 2015/2016 tentative operating millage rate is 0.2901 which is no increase over the rolled-back rate of 0.2901.
- 2. This resolution will take effect immediately upon its adoption.

	by Commissionerwho moved its adoption and upon being put to vote, the vote was as
Chairman Jim Boyle Vice Chair Doris Holzheimer Secretary Henry A. Kaiser Treasurer Dave Jensen Commissioner Mike Mullins DULY ADOPTED at a public hearing this 10 th Board of Commissioners of the Captiva Erosion Prevention District	^{Day} of September, 2015. Time Adopted
Ву:	Certified By:
Chairman	Secretary

CAPTIVA EROSION PREVENTION DISTRICT GENERAL BUDGET (Millage Rate .2901) FISCAL YEAR 2015 - 2016

Ordinary Income/Expense Income	Budget
Ad Valorem Tax	359,438
Interest Income – Other	175
Other Income	1,100
Total Income	360,713
	,
Gross Profit	360,713
Expense	
Administrative Expenses	
Advertising	4,000
Board Meeting	200
Copier Lease	2,400
Dues and Subscriptions	400
General Insurance	9,250
Newsletter	3,000
Office Supplies and Services	5,000
Postage	1,000
Rent	17,100
Repairs	2,000
Telephone	3,000
Travel and Per Diem	10,000
Utilities	2,200
Website and Computer Maintenance	<u>3,900</u>
Total Administrative Expenses	63,450
Capital Outlay - Equipment	3,000
Consulting and Professional Fees	
Consulting Fees	136,287
Professional Fees	64,328
Total Consulting and Professional Fees	200,615
Cost of Collecting Ad Valorem	
Property Tax Appraiser Fees	3,500
Tax Collector Commissions	6,500
Total Cost of Collecting Ad Valorem	10,000
Operating Reserves	83,648
Total Expense	360,713
Net Income	<u>(0)</u>

RESOLUTION NO. 2015-6 BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE CAPTIVA EROSION PREVENTION DISTRICT LEE COUNTY, FLORIDA

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF THE CAPTIVA EROSION PREVENTION DISTRICT OF LEE COUNTY, FLORIDA, ADOPTING THE TENTATIVE GENERAL FUND BUDGET FOR FISCAL YEAR 2015/2016; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the Captiva Erosion Prevention District of Lee County, Florida, on September 10, 2015, held a public hearing as required by Florida Statute 200.065; and

WHEREAS, the Captiva Erosion Prevention District of Lee County, Florida, set forth the appropriations and revenue estimate for the Budget for Fiscal Year 2015/2016 in the amount of \$360,713.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Captiva Erosion Prevention District of Lee County, Florida, that:

- 1. The Fiscal Year 2015/2016 Tentative General Fund Budget be adopted.
- 2. This resolution will take effect immediately upon its adoption.

	offered by Commissionerwho moved its adoption sioner and upon being put to vote, the vote was a
Chairman Jim Boyle Vice Chair Doris Holzheimer Secretary Henry A. Kaiser Treasurer Dave Jensen Commissioner Mike Mullins	
DULY ADOPTED at a public hearing thi	s 10th Day of September, 2015. Time Adopted
Board of Commissioners of th Captiva Erosion Prevention Di	
Ву:	Certified By:
Chairman	Secretary